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The Chairperson, 
Governing Body, 

Hocat : .s.gA./2024-25/ 989 

7, Golf Links, Lodhi Road, 
New Delhi-110003 

Dear Madam, 

1 

With reference to Letter No. JDM/2024-25/430 dated 03.07.2024 regarding the approval of the 

recommendation of the Workload Committee (copy attached). After your approval, the college had sent the 

updated Reservation Roster to the University for approval. But the University had raised some objections. 

One of the objections was "the college has not allocated the point No. 165-169 to the departments" 

2 

In this context, it is mentioned that the college has a total of 169 sanctioned posts of teachers. In the 

earlier approved Reservation Roster:, there was a total of 157 allocated posts. The Workload Committee had 

allocated 07 posts on 02nd July, 2024 as per the workload of teachers received from the departments and 

05 posts remained unallocated for future expansion. 

3 

After the University's objection, the workload from all the departments were re-invited after taking 

into account the requirement of teachers in fourth year of under-graduate programs under the NEP. The 

Workload Committee met again and allocated/reallocated all leftover 12 posts (7+5=12) of teachers on 

16.10.2024 as follows: 

4 

5 

6 
7 

9 

No. 

10. 

12. 
13. 

14. 

Sub.: To approve the recommendations of the Workload Committee 

Department/ 

Subject 

Commerce 

JANKI DEVI MEMORIAL COLLEGE 
(fertr fayafrur)/(Unlversity Of Delhi) 

Economics 

English 
Hindi 

History 

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital Marg, New Delhi-110060 

Mathematics 
Philosophy 
Pol. Science 

Sanskrit 

Sociology 

Music 
HDFE (Home Science) 

Physical Education 
Environmental Studies 

abore it 

Approved Allocation 
of sanctioned posts 

(157) 

28 

08 

07 

06 

02 

02 

02 

02 

TOTAL 157 

Recom mendation of the 
Workload Committee for 

allocation of leftover 

sanctioned posts (12) 
01 

02 

01 

02 

01 

01 
NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

01 

01 

fo:04.11.2024 

NIL 

NIL 
02 

12 

Department 
wise revised 

allocation 

aaslslsz 
posts (169) 

29 

14 

19 

18 

20 

17 

08 

07 

07 

03 

02 

02 

04 

I69 

It is requested to approve the above-mentioned allocation/reallocation of teaching posts. If approved, these 
sanctioned posts will be entered department-wise alphabetically in the teaching posts Reservation Roster for 
UR/SC/ST/OBC/EWS/PwBD as per the University of Delhi guidelines. 

Yours sincerely, 

(PROF. SWATI PAL) 
PRINCIPAL 



In response to the observations made by the University especially Point D - The 
College has not allocated the Roster Point Nos. 165-169 to the departments, the 
Workload Committee, after holding various meetings, considered the revised 

workload requirements including the 4th year under NEP and recommended the 
department wise allocation of all leftover second tranche teaching posts sanctioned 

by the University Grants Commission (UGC) under the OBC Expansion Scheme as 
follows: 

S.No. Department/ 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

Subject 

JANKI DEVI MEMORIAL COLLEGE 
NEW DELHI 

Commerce 

Economics 

English 
Hindi 

History 
Mathematics 

Philosophy 
Pol. Science 

Sanskrit 

Sociology 

HDFE (Home 
Science) 
Music 

Physical 
Education 
Environmental 

Studies 

Approved 
Allocation of 

sanctioned 

posts (157) 

28 

12 

18 

16 

19 

16 

08 

19 

07 

06 

02 

02 

02 

02 

TOTAL 157 

Recommendation of Department 
the Workload 

Committee for 

allocation of 
leftover sanction 

posts 
01 

02 

01 

02 

01 

01 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

01 

01 

NIL 

NIL 

Date: 16.10.2024 

02 

12 

wise revised 

allocation 
posts 

29 

14 

19 

18 

20 

17 

08 

19 

07 

07 

03 

02 

02 

04 

169 

Contd../p-2 



The Committee further recommends that the following vacant posts against 
resignation/ retirement should be filled along with above mentioned posts: 

S.No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Department/Subject 

Commerce 

History 

Mathematics 

Philosophy 

Music 

Political Science 

Convenors, Workload Committee 

1. Dr. Jitender Gill 

2. Prof. Sandhya Garg 

3. Prof. Ritu Arora 

-2 

4. Prof Saumya Gupta 

No of 

posts 
01 

01 

01 

02 

01 

01 

Remarks 

Against Dr. Vibha Jain retired on 
30.09.2024 

Against Dr. Shubhra Dey taken 
VRS on 25.09.2023 

Against Dr. Sharda Gautam 
retired on 31.01,2024 

01 against Dr. Vel Murugan 
resigned on 30.05.2023 

01 against Mr. Vivek Pachpande 
resigned on 11.12.2023 

Against Dr. Gurinder H. Singh 
retiring on 31.10.2024 
Against Dr. Suman Gupta retired 
on 31.03.2023 
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